	<u> </u>	RECORDATION F	UD - / /	-2003				
To The Honorable Commissioner					- C			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-18-03			10248		###	r copy there	01.	
Steve Jamieson		7, 2003	Name: Microsoft Co				<u>و</u>	
First Assignor		f Execution		•			£ = =	
Anil Balakrishnan June 17, 2003 Second Assignor Date of Execution		7, 2003	Street Address: One	Microsoft	Way		639 639	
		•	City: Redmond				3/4	
Christopher Robert Houser	ird Assignor Date of Execution		State Washington		ZIP 98052		1,16,	
Third Assignor			Additional name(s) & address attached? YES NO				10	
Rex George Torres			3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):					
Fourth Assignor								
Joseph W. Sharp Fifth Assignor	June 17, 2003 Date of Execution June 17, 2003		New Assignment ☐ Merger License Agreement ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other:					
Guy Paul Larsen			Change of Name Outer.					
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution							
Douglas R. Carrell	glas R. Carrell June 17, 2003							
Seventhth Assignor		f Execution						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies								
4. Identification of Application m	umber(s)	, patent number(s) OR	date of execution of a	pplication	to which ass	ignment refe	ers:	
Application Nos.:		Patent Nos.:			olication was xecuting inve		e first	
10463911				June 17, 2003				
						ifaggiouma	nt is filed	
					his date only with a new a		in is med	
5. Name and address of party to voncerning documents should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name:Peter M. Ullman WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100								
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed					
			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050					
			8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to					
			Deposit Account Number 23-3050					
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			 		
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, t	he foregoing informat	tion is true and correc	t and any o	attached cop	_		
			1/1/2			6-18-		
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No Peter M. Ullman/43,963		•	ignature				Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 3								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
7/2003 LMUELLER 00000030 10463911	nent Recordation Services ioner for Patents							
FC:8021 40	Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0313

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	Not Yet Assigned
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No	MSFT-1959/303861.1

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNIFIED SIGN-ON

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Steve Jamieson 2632 116th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Anil Balakrishnan 107 242nd Court SE Sammamish, WA 98074

Christopher Robert Houser 15447 NE 157th St. Woodinville, WA 98072

Rex George Torres 626 Avenue I Snohomish, WA 98290

Joseph W. Sharp 22772 SE 27th St. Sammamish, WA 98075

Guy Paul Larsen 26974 S.E. 22nd Way Sammamish, WA 98075

Douglas R. Carrell 23039 NE 19th Drive Sammamish, WA 98074

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

> PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0314

G[17]03 Date	Steve Jamieson
6/17/03 Date	Anil Balakrishnan
6/17/03 Date	Christopher Robert Houser
6/17/2003 Date	Rex George Torres
6/17/2003 Date	Joseph W. Sharp
6/17/2003 Date	Guy Paul Larsen
6/17/2063 Date	Douglas R. Carreli

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0315